

Cindy Peter <cindycharity.peter@gmail.com>

Your membership confirmation for Society for Marine Mammalogy

Member Services, Marine Mammal Society <members@marinemammalscience.org> Thu, Mar 7, 2019 at 2:01 PM To: cindycharity.peter@gmail.com

Greetings,

Your Society for Marine Mammalogy membership has been activated successfully.

Welcome to the Society for Marine Mammalogy (SMM), thanks for your membership, or renewal, and involvement with the SMM! Our organization is the largest organization of marine mammal professionals and students in the world, and as a member you now have access to the member directory where you can find those professionals and students.

As a member you also have instant, online access to the high-quality journal Marine Mammal Science, the best available compendium of research for the field of marine mammal science.

Additionally, as a member, you can attend and participate in the Biennial Conference on the Biology of Marine Mammals. The next conference, 23rd Biennial, will be in Barcelona, Spain from 9 - 12 December 2019. *Please note, in order to receive a member's discounted registration rate, you must sign into the Society for Marine Mammalogy website, which will then pass your current membership credentials to the conference registration portal.*

Finally, depending on your level of membership, you are welcome and eligible to participate in Society business and endeavors as a member of any of 11 standing and ad hoc committees, which range from conservation to education to taxonomy - see http://www.marinemammalscience.org/about-us/committees/ for the list and descriptions of our committees.

Below is a receipt for your membership invoice.

Account Owner: Cindy Peter (cindycharity.peter@gmail.com)

Membership Level: Full Member (developing country) - 2 year

Membership Fee: The price for membership is \$50.00 now.

This membership will expire on March 7, 2021.

Invoice #D7CB3342B0 on March 7, 2019 Total Billed: \$50.00

Shipping Address: Cindy Peter 255 Allen Street Yellow Spring, OH 45387 US

Billing Information: Cindy Peter 255 Allen Street Yellow Spring, OH 45387 US +60168926027

Discover: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7805 Expires: 01/2021

Log in to your membership account here: https://www.marinemammalscience.org/for-members? redirect to=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.marinemammalscience.org%2Fmembership%2F

IMPORTANT

Be sure to login to the Member Area -- look for the link at the top of any page on our website -- and choose Edit My Profile to ensure your contact and profile details are correct. This is the information that appears in the online member directory. You may opt to be included or not in the Member's Directory and to receive communications from the Society within your Profile page, as well.

Gmail - Your membership confirmation for Society for Marine Mammalogy

Information about how your profile information is used by the Society can be found on our Privacy Page here: https://www.marinemammalscience.org/privacy-policy/

Chris Parsons, SMM Membership Chair members@marinemammalscience.org The Society for Marine Mammalogy http://www.marinemammalscience.org

Please do not respond to this automatically generated message.